

SR0169

LRB099 10997 GRL 31359 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Louis C. Dineff; and

WHEREAS, Louis Dineff was a graduate of Northwestern
University and Stanford Law School; and

6 WHEREAS, Louis Dineff will be remembered fondly as the dear 7 friend and benefactor of many throughout his community and 8 beyond; and

9 WHEREAS, Louis Dineff was the cherished son of the late 10 Christ and Dora Dineff; the loving brother of David (Susan) 11 Dineff, Alan (Jane Rose) Dineff, Laurel Dineff (Ronald Dames), 12 and the late Beverly Dineff; he is also survived by many nieces 13 and nephews; therefore, be it

14 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 15 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 16 family and friends, mourn the passing of Louis C. Dineff; and 17 be it further

18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to the family of Louis Dineff as an expression of our 20 sympathy.